closure and any and all impacts [including, without limitation, any costs incurred, loss of use, 

lost profits, loss of business, etc.] relating to the Annual Fireworks Closure) shall receive a one-

time annual credit equal to one month’s fixed base rent (at the then current rate), which, as of 

May 1, 2016, equals three thousand, six hundred, eighty-three and 00/100 dollars ($3,683), as 

full and complete compensation for the Annual Fireworks Closure (“Annual Fireworks Rent 

Credit”).  Such adjustment shall be effectuated by a one-time credit, applied against rent due 

during the subject Lease year, and computed by the Finance Department.